Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEAR CORPORATION EEDS AND INTERIORS	03/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	21557 Telegraph Road	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4822438	
Patent Number:	4890376	
Patent Number:	4938904	
Patent Number:	5093394	
Patent Number:	5105521	
Patent Number:	D340017	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500238271

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: jrichmond@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEAR43680A

PATENT

REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0269

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jody Richmond

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment - Lear Corp EEDS and Interiors to Lear Corp#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Lear Corp EEDS and Interiors to Lear Corp#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the 13th day of March, 2007, is made and entered into by and between LEAR CORPORATION EEDS AND INTERIORS, a Delaware corporation whose full post office address is 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, United States of America ("Assignor") and LEAR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation whose full post office address is 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, United States of America ("Assignee").

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent listed on the attached Addendum, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements.

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

LEAR CORPORATION EEDS AND INTERIORS

William P. McLaughlin, Vice President

Date: ____3/13/2007

ADDENDUM

Lear Case No.	Country	Patent No.
20107	USA	4822438
10583A	USA	4890376
10847	USA	4938904
20114	USA	5093394
10692A	USA	5105521
10749A	USA	D340017

Patent Assignment - Lear Corp EEDS and Interiors to Lear Corp

RECORDED: 03/13/2007

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0272